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© To the Board of Dlrectors
Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Publlc lerary
Madlsonvrlle Kentucky

- Management is responsrble for the: accompanylng fman0|al statements of the General Fund of the Hopklns Co -
- Madisonville Public. lerary (an "interlocal govemment" ,entlty), which comprise the Balan ] Sheet Cash Basis as -
“of March 31, 2019, and.the related Sta ement of Revenues and. Expenses Cash Basis 1e-one month.and - .
nine;months then ended; and for determrnrng:that the cash basis of accounting is. an acceptable financial reportlng o
framework. - We have. performed a compilation eng ement in accordance with: Statements ‘on Standards for
‘Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the’ Accountrng and Review. Serwces Committee of the AICPA.
‘We did not audit or review the financial stateménts nor were We required to perform . any. procedures to verify the -
accuracy - or’ completeness of the informati ’z_provnded by management Accordlngly, we do not express an
cplmon a conclusron nor provrde any form of assurance on these ﬁnancral statements L

The fmancual statements are prepared in. accordance W|th the cash basis of- accountmg, Whlch rs a basrs of
accountlng other than accountmg pnnclples generally accepted ln the United’ States of Amenca : :

Management has elected to omit substantlally all of the drsclosures ordrnanly mcluded in- F nancual statements .
prepared in accordance with the .cash basis of accounting If the omitted disclosures were included inthese’ -
financial statements, they might-influence the user's conclusmns -about the Library's financial position, revenues -
and expenses. Accordmgly. these ﬁnancral statements are- not desrgned for those who are not mformed about»

such matters.

~ The supplementary lnformatlon contalned in Schedules 1 through 2 lS presented for purposes of addrtlonal
analysis and is. not-a required. part of the basic financial statements. - The information ‘is the. representatlon of

k management We have not audited or. reviewed the supplementary information and, accordmgly, do- not express A

“an oprnron a conclusron nor provnde any form of assurance on such supplementary mformatron AL j

‘The accompanylng annual budget for the General Fund of the Hopkms Co. -Madlsonwlle Publrc Lrbrary for the e
year ending June 30, 2019, has not been. complled or examined by s, and accordlngly, we do not express an
opirion, a conclusron nor provide any form of assurance on rt ' _ - .

Management has elected to omlt the summaries of sugnlﬁcant assumptlons and accountrng polrcres requcred
under established gurdelmes for presentation’ ‘of-prospective financial statements. If the omitted summaries were
includéd in the budgeted information, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Library's budgeted
information. Accordingly, this budgeted information is not desrgned for those who are not informed about such

matters.

' Management has not presented the management‘s discussion and analysis information that the Governmental
Accounting Standards Board has determlned is requrred to supplement although not requ;red to be a part of the
~ basic financial statements.

~We are not mdependent with respect to Hopkins Go.-MadisonvllIe Public Library..

N : rA :
(M@M’ ’E)WQ C’»&;K@g7 wr
. - 4 ) i .
April 15, 2019 -



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Balance Sheet - Cash Basis
As of March 31, 2019
ASSETS
Cash
Independence Bank - Madisonville Operational
Independence Bank - Medical Account
Independence Bank - Dawson Operational
Planters Bank - Dawson Bequest CD

Total Cash

Restricted Cash ‘
First United Bank - County Loan
Independence Bank - General (Bequest)

Total Restricted Cash

Total Assets

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities

KY Withholding Payable

City Withholding Payable

Wage Garnishment

AFLAC

401K

AIG Insurance

401a

AGLI employee loan payable

Total Liabilities

Fund Balances
Restricted - Renovation
Restricted - Resources
Committed - Cash Reserve
Committed - Bookmobile/Transportation
Committed - Technology/Computer Replacement
Committed - Building and Grounds
Committed - Dawson Springs Branch
Unassigned
Excess (Deficiency) Revenue Over Expenses

Total Fund Balances

Total Liabilities & Fund Balances

See Compilation Report

365,164.33
12,442.49
14,069.86

140,454.14

532,130.82

8,345.33
116,144.92

124,490.25

656,621.07

777.75
1,142.80
75.00
531.98

(0.16)
137451
693.12
200.00

3,795.00

8,345.33
116,144.92
165,000.00

40,000.00
40,000.00
15,000.00
154,524.00
183,398.08
(69,586.26)

652,826.07

656,621.07




Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Histarical and Budgeted
For the One Month and Nine Months Ended Marach 31, 2019

Current Period Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
REVENUES
Local Government:
City of Madisonville S 0.00 00 § 140,000.00 347 S 210,000.00 S 70,000.00 333
City of Dawson Springs 0.00 0.0 24,750.00 6.1 33,000.00 8,250.00 250
County of Hopkins 5,166.67 64.7 162,599.95 40.3 236,000.00 73,400.05 311
State of Kentucky 0.00 0.0 18,475.00 4.6 21,900.00 3,425.00 15.6
(E-Rate) Federal Category 1 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 29,773.00 29,773.00  100.0
(E-Rate) Federal Category 2 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 612.00 612.00 100.0
Other Income:
Bequests 0.00 0.0 24,500.00 6.1 28,000.00 3,500.00 125
Grant Income 0.00 0.0 2,454.53 0.6 2,934.00 479.47 16.3
Library Donations 56.80 0.7 4,578.61 1.1 2,200.00 (2,378.61) (108.1)
Interest 783.25 9.8 7,083.50 1.8 3,100.00 (3,983.50) (128.5)
Lost/Damage Income 100.28 13 1,033.47 03 600.00 (433.47) (72.2)
Programs 0.00 0.0 702.00 0.2 1,000.00 298.00 29.8
Out-of-county/Online Only Cards 20.00 03 143.00 0.0 100.00 (43.00) (43.0)
Self-Generating 1,147.36 14.4 7,356.47 1.8 10,000.00 2,643.53 26.4
Overdue Charges/Fines 613.75 7.7 4,545.30 11 5,000.00 454.70 9.1
Fundraising 0.00 0.0 3,519.00 0.9 2,000.00 {1,519.00) 0.0
Postage (ILL Income) 0.00 0.0 8.00 0.0 25.00 17.00 68.0
Rentals 100.00 13 1,310.00 0.3 1,500.00 190.00 12.7
Friends Income - Women's HF 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 350.060 350.00 100.0
Friends Income 0.00 0.0 400.00 0.1 800.00 400.00 50.0
Carryover from FY 2017-2018 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 63,016.00 63,016.00 100.0
TOTAL REVENUES 7,988.11 100.0 403,458.83 100.0 651,910.00 248,451.17
EXPENSES
Personnel: .
Salaries and Wages 18,761.66 234.9 182,331.54 45.2 249,813.37 67,481.83 27.0
FICA (Social Security) 1,380.48 17.3 13,418.11 33 19,136.63 5,718.52 29.9
Health {Medical) Insurance 3,929.96 49.2 15,415.02 38 30,000.00 14,584.98 48.6
KACO Unemployment 201.45 25 4,165.01 1.0 3,200.00 (965.01) (30.2)
Pensions (Retirement) 346.56 43 3,933.59 1.0 5,460.00 1,526.41 28.0
Worker's Compensation 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.0
Materials & Programming:
Books - Adult 3,095.09 38.7 16,872.37 4.2 15,000.00 {1,872.37)  (12.5)
Books - Juvenile 300.61 3.8 7,715.58 1.9 9,500.00 1,784.42 18.8
Periodicals 123.90 1.6 1,355.27 0.3 2,200.00 844.73 38.4
Audio/CD/Video 450.29 5.6 12,569.91 3.1 12,000.00 (569.91) (4.7)
EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 0.00 0.0 2,100.00 0.5 2,520.00 420.00 16.7
EDM - Overdrive {Advantage) 0.00 0.0 450.61 0.1 1,500.00 1,049.39 70.0
Collection Processing Supplies 389.72 4.9 2,453.38 0.6 1,900.00 (553.38)  (29.1)
Adult Programming 851.61 10.7 5,492.65 14 5,500.00 7.35 0.1
Women's Health Fair 0.00 0.0 533.59 0.1 850.00 316.41 37.2
Juvenile Programming 326.67 41 7,841.49 19 9,500.00 1,658.51 17.5
Electronic Databases ' 0.00 0.0 5,643.40 14 14,880.00 9,236.60 62.1
Miscellaneous Collections 226.34 2.8 401.10 0.1 1,000.00 598.90 59.9
Outreach 60.21 0.8 129.06 0.0 500.00 370.94 74.2

See Compilation Report



Operating:
Building Maintenance and Repair
Janitorial
Utilities
Insurance and Bonds
Advertising and Public Relations
Internet/Telephone
Legal and Accounting
Travel and Training
Cash Over and Short
Dues and Subscriptions
Board Expenses
Security
Office Supplies
Library Cards
Rents and Leases
Computer Accessories/Software/Repair
Service Agreements
Friend Expense
Foundation Expense (Silent Auction)
Grant Expense

Vehicle:
Fuel & Oil
Repairs

Capital Outlay:
Building Improvements - County
Building Improvements - Other
Computers & Equipment

Debt Service:
Hopkins County
City of Madisonville
TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES

Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library

For the One Month and Nine Months Ended Marach 31, 2019

General Fund
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget

126.56 1.6 4,661.74 1.2 8,500.00 3,838.26
1,293.24 16.2 12,443.73 31 17,800.00 5,356.27
3,387.98 424 24,289.08 6.0 38,750.00 14,460.92
0.00 0.0 (803.48) (0.2) 8,800.00 9,603.48
96.44 1.2 4,638.21 11 4,300.00 (338.21)
1,779.11 223 7,381.63 1.8 35,747.00 28,365.37
625.00 7.8 5,000.00 1.2 12,500.00 7,500.00
0.00 0.0 2,903.18 0.7 3,600.00 696.82
29.85 0.4 3.01 0.0 175.00 171.99
0.00 0.0 649.00 0.2 800.00 151.00

0.00 0.0 111.69 0.0 3,575.00 3,463.31

0.00 0.0 302.00 0.1 500.00 198.00
197.86 2.5 9,100.83 23 8,100.00 (1,000.83)
0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,141.00 1,141.00

0.00 0.0 17,705.44 4.4 35,072.00 17,366.56

0.00 0.0 3,383.73 0.8 5,361.00 1,977.27
758.07 9.5 13,504.14 33 10,500.00 (3,004.14)
0.00 0.0 544.73 0.1 1,150.00 605.27
24,70 03 1,899.08 0.5 2,000.00 100.92
0.00 0.0 2,455.55 0.6 2,934.00 478.45
28.00 0.4 802.22 0.2 1,000.00 197.78
0.00 0.0 908.73 0.2 500.00 (408.73)
12,200.00 152.7 15,644.69 3.9 0.00 (15,644.69)
80.00 1.0 3,935.07 1.0 6,000.00 2,064.93
0.00 0.0 18,135.93 45 15,800.00 (2,335.93)

0.00 0.0 29,700.00 7.4 30,000.00 300.00
0.00 0.0 10,923.48 2.7 10,845.00 (78.48)
51,071.36 639.3 473,045.09 117.2 651,910.00 178,864.91
(43,083.25) (539.3) $ (69,586.26) (17.2) $ 000 S 69,586.26

See Compilation Report

%

452
30.1
373

109.1

(7.9)
79.4
60.0
19.4
98.3
18.9
96.9
39.6

(12.9)

100.0
49.5
36.9

(28.6)
52,6

5.0
16.3

19.8
(81.7)

0.0
34.4
(14.8)

1.0
(0.7)
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Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Madisonville

Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted

For the One Month and Nine Months Ended March 31, 2019

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
Operating:
Building Maintenance and Repair 126.56 1.6 2,565.89 0.6 6,000.00 3,434.11 57.2
Janitorial Service & Cleaning Supplies 1,029.78 12.9 9,883.25 2.4 15,000.00 5,116.75 34.1
Utilities 1,140.70 14.3 10,836.01 2.7 20,000.00 9,163.99 45.8
Insurance and Bonds 0.00 0.0 (803.48) (0.2) 8,800.00 9,603.48  109.1
Advertising and Public Relations 46.44 0.6 4,313.41 11 4,000.00 (313.41) (7.8)
Internet/Telephone 1,602.00 20.1 5,650.70 14 32,507.00 26,856.30 826
Legal and Accounting 625.00 7.8 5,000.00 1.2 12,500.00 7,500.00 60.0
Travel and Training 0.00° 0.0 2,866.10 0.7 3,500.00 633.90 18.1
- Cash Over and Short 33.30 0.4 6.85 0.0 100.00 93.15 93.2
Dues and Subscriptions 0.00 0.0 §99.00 0.1 550.00 (49.00) (8.9)
Board Expenses 0.00 0.0 92.05 0.0 3,500.00 3,407.95 97.4
Security 0.00 0.0 302.00 0.1 500.00 198.00 39.6
Office Supplies 66.19 0.8 8,364.52 2.1 6,000.00 (2,364.52) {39.4)
Library Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 800.00 800.00  100.0
Rents and Leases 0.00 0.0 17,589.44 4.4 32,411.00 14,821.56 45.7
Computer Accessories/Software/Repair 0.00 0.0 3,851.65 1.0 2,000.00 {(1,851.65)  (92.6)
Service Agreements 505.38 6.3 8,418.08 2.1 10,500.00 2,081.92 19.8
Friend Expense 0.00 0.0 491.55 0.1 350.00 (141.55)  (40.4)
Foundation Expense (Silent Auction) 24.70 0.3 1,899.08 0.5 2,000.00 100.92 5.0
Vehicle:
Fuel & Qil 28.00 0.4 802.22 0.2 1,000.00 197.78 19.8
Repairs 0.00 0.0 908.73 0.2 500.00 (408.73) (81.7)
Capital Outlay:
Building Improvements - County 12,200.00 152.7 15,644.69 39 0.00 (15,644.69) 0.0
Building Improvements - Other 80.00 1.0 3,859.11 1.0 6,000.00 2,140.89 35.7
Computers & Equipment 0.00 0.0 6,924.93 1.7 4,000.00 (2,924.93) (73.1)
Debt Service:
Hopkins County 0.00 0.0 29,700.00 7.4 30,000.00 300.00 1.0
City of Madisonville 0.00 0.0 10,923.48 2.7 10,845.00 {78.48) 0.7)
TOTAL EXPENSES 42,198.99 528.3 374,547.77 92.8 513,213.00 138,665.23
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES $ {39,815.58) 8.9) $ (53,641.98) (13.3) § 000 $ 53,641.98

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Dawson Springs
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month and Nine Months Ended March 31, 2019

Current Period Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
REVENUES
Local Government:
City of Dawson Springs $ 0.00 00 $ 24,750.00 61 S 33,000.00 $ 8,250.00 25.0
County of Hopkins 5,166.67 64.7 46,599.95 11.6 62,000.00 15,400.05 24.8
State of Kentucky 0.00 0.0 3,875.00 1.0 7,300.00 3,425.00 46.9
(E-Rate) Federal Category 1 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,244.00 2,244.00 100.0
(E-Rate} Federal Category 2 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 612.00 612.00  100.0
Other Income:
Bequests 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Grant Income 0.00 0.0 2,454.53 0.6 2,934.00 479.47 16.3
Library Donations 40.25 0.5 360.80 0.1 200.00 (160.80)  (80.4)
Interest 14.73 0.2 870.07 0.2 0.00 (870.07) 0.0
Lost/Damage Income 0.00 0.0 59.95 0.0 0.00 (59.95) 0.0
Programs 0.00 0.0 45.00 0.0 0.00 (45.00) 0.0
Self-Generating 241.80 3.0 1,743.64 0.4 2,000.00 256.36 12.8
Overdue Charges/Fines 41,25 0.5 484.10 0.1 500.00 15.90 3.2
Postage (ILL Income) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Rentals 100.00 13 1,310.00 03 1,500.00 190.00 127
Friends Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 800.00 800.00 100.0
Carryover from FY 2017-2018 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 25,607.00 25,607.00  100.0
TOTAL REVENUES 5,604.70 70.2 82,553.04 20.5 138,697.00 56,143.96
EXPENSES
Personnel:
Salaries and Wages 3,988.50 49.9 39,228.41 9.7 56,813.37 17,584.96 31.0
FICA (Social Security) 305.12 3.8 2,992.94 0.7 4,236.63 1,243.69 294
Pensions (Retirement) 91.16 1.1 954.83 0.2 1,160.00 205.17 17.7
Materials & Programming:
Books - Adult 492.07 6.2 4,849.08 1.2 5,000.00 150.92 3.0
Books - Juvenile 288.61 3.6 1,793.51 0.4 2,500.00 706.49 283
Periodicals 0.00 0.0 223.60 0.1 800.00 576.40 721
Audio/CD/Video 60.90 08 2,550.86 0.6 5,000.00 2,449.14 49.0
EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,260.00 1,260.00  100.0
Collection Processing Supplies 0.00 0.0 1,046.55 0.3 400.00 (646.55) (161.6)
Adult Programming 374.19 4.7 662.55 0.2 500.00 (162.55)  {(32.5)
Juvenile Programming 153.06 1.9 2,478.34 0.6 3,500.00 1,021.66 29.2
Electronic Databases 0.00 0.0 2,182.50 0.5 4,940.00 2,757.50 55.8
Miscellaneous Collections 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 500.00 500.00 100.0
Operating:
Building Maintenance and Repair 0.00 0.0 2,095.85 0.5 2,500.00 404.15 16.2
Janitorial Service & Cleaning Supplies 263.46 33 2,560.48 0.6 2,800.00 239.52 8.6
Utilities 2,247.28 28.1 13,453.07 33 18,750.00 5,296.93 28.3
Advertising and Public Relations 50.00 0.6 324.80 0.1 300.00 {24.80) (8.3)
Internet/Telephone 177.11 2.2 1,730.93 0.4 3,240.00 1,509.07 46.6
Travel and Training 0.00 0.0 37.08 0.0 100.00 62.92 62.9
Cash Over and Short (3.45) (0.0) (3.84) (0.0) 75.00 78.84  105.1
Dues and Subscriptions 0.00 0.0 50.00 0.0 250.00 200.00 80.0
Board Expenses 0.00 0.0 19.64 0.0 75.00 55.36 73.8
Office Supplies 131.67 1.6 736.31 0.2 2,100.00 1,363.69 64.9
Library Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 341.00 341.00 100.0
Rents and Leases 0.00 0.0 116.00 0.0 2,661.00 2,545.00 95.6
ComputerAccessories/Software/Repairs 0.00 0.0 (467.92) {0.1) 3,361.00 3,828.92 113.9
Service Agreements 252.69 3.2 5,086.06 13 0.00 (5,086.06) 0.0
Friends Expense 0.00 0.0 53.18 0.0 800.00 746.82 93.4
Grant Expense 0.00 0.0 2,455.55 0.6 2,934.00 478.45 16.3

See Compilation Report



Capital Outlay:
Building Improvements - Other
Computers and Equipment

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES

Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library

General Fund

Schedule 1 - Dawson Springs

Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash 8asis

For the One Month and Nine Months Ended March 31, 2019

Historical and Budgeted

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpended
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget
0.00 0.0 75.96 0.0 0.00 (75.96)
0.00 0.0 11,211.00 2.8 11,800.00 589.00
8,872.37 1111 98,497.32 24.4 138,697.00 40,199.68
$ (3,267.67) (0.8) S {15,944.28) (4.0) $ 000 $ 15,944.28

See Compilation Report
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HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
Schedule 2 - Check Register County Loan

04/17119
March 2019
Date Num Name Memo Account Class Amount
Mar 19
03/04/2019 1101 GARRIGAN BUILDING... 639 - Building Improvements 12,200.00
Mar 19 12,200.00

See Compilation Report



HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
Schedule 2 - Independence Bank General Check Register

04/1719
March 2019
Date Num Name Account Class Amount

Mar 19

03/01/2019 awd Facebook 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 1.44
03/01/2019 dbp... Dollar Tree 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 24.00
03/01/2018 dbp.. Gale . 661 - Books-Adult 2 24.00
03/04/2019 1076 FRYMIRE,EVANS PEYTON,T... 208 - Wage Garnishment 15.00
03/04/2019 10763  LOGAN, MORTON & RATLIFF 208 - Wage Garnishment 150.00
03/04/2019 10761  Division of Child Support 211 - Child Support 2 99.68
03/04/2019 10759 AGLA 214 - AlG Insurance 149.58
03/04/2019 10760 ATMOS Energy 623 - Utilities 2 307.32
03/04/2019 10764 KY DEFERRED COMPENSAT... 210-401K - 199.82
03/04/2019 10765 KENTUCKY DEFERRED CO... 210401 K 1 249.82
03/04/2019 clea...  SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 1 500.00
03/04/2019 clea...  SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 2 120.00
03/07/2019 awd Madisonville Utilities 623 - Utilities 1 39.35
03/08/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 204 - Federal Withholding Payable 573.23
03/08/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 130.60
03/08/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 : FICA Payable 130.60
03/08/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 558.39
03/08/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 558.39
03/08/2019 10766  ATMOS Energy 623 - Utilities 1 109.50
03/08/2019 10767  City Water 623 - Utilities 2 160.65
03/08/2019 10768  KACO Unemployment Insurance 508 - KACO Unemployment 1 201.45
03/08/2019 10769 KACO BENEFITS 507 - Health (Medical) Insurance 1 2,958.50
03/08/2019 10770  Time Warner Cable 631 - Internet/Telephone 1 1,586.00
03/11/2019 10771 Chuck Flaim 670 - Adult Programming 1 200.00
03/11/2019 dbp... Market Place 670 - Adult Programming 1 40.54
03/15/2019 awd-... KY STATE TREAS-K-1 205 « KY Withholding Payable 800.62
03/15/2019 dbp... CONSTANT CONTACT 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 45.00
03/18/2019 dbp.. Gale 661 - Books-Adult 2 24.80
03/19/2019 clea...  SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 1 500.00
03/19/2019 clea... SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 2 120.00
03/20/2019 10772  ATMOS Energy 623 - Utilities 2 589.87
03/20/2019 10773 KU 623 - Utilities 2 1,189.44
03/20/2019 10774  KENTUCKY DEFERRED CO... 210 - 401K 1 174.82
03/20/2019 10774  KENTUCKY DEFERRED CO... 210 - 401 K 2 75.00
03/20/2019 10775 A MICORPORATION 676 - Office Supplies 2 . 131.62
03/20/2019 10776  Time Warner Cable 631 - Internet/Telephone 2 177.11
03/21/2019 10777 AFLAC 215 - AFLAC-PRE-TAX & AFTER-TAX 359.96
03/21/2019 10778  ANJO 628 - Legal & Accounting 1 625.00
03/21/2019 10779  Amazon 665 - Audio/CD/Video 2 17.99
03/21/2019 10779  Amazon 665 - Audio/CD/Video 2 14.96
03/21/2019 10779  Amazon 710 - Misc. Collections 1 131.36
03/21/2019 10779  Amazon 665 - Audio/CD/Video 2 27.95
03/21/2019 10780 DEMCO 651 - Collection Processing Supplies 1 180.91
03/21/2019 10780 DEMCO 651 - Collection Processing Supplies 1 198.81
03/21/2019 10781  Division of Child Support 211 - Child Support 2 169.38
03/21/2019 10782 FRYMIRE,EVANS PEYTON,T... 208 - Wage Garnishment 1 15.00
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Aduilt 1 437.20
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 161.47
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 115.94
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 311.19
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 30.33
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 198.93
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 223.51
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 20.01
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 213.74
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 433.79
03/21/2019 10783  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 316.50
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Aduit 2 -230.00
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 39.14
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 193.69
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 35.51
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 4.78
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Aduit 2 13.75
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 26.12
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 18.25
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 56.22
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 11.94
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HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
Schedule 2 - Independence Bank General Check Register

04/17/19
March 2019
Date Num Name Account Class Amount
03/21/2019 10784  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 242.68
03/21/2019 10785 LOGAN, MORTON & RATLIFF 208 - Wage Garishment 1 150.00
03/21/2019 10786  Recorded Books 665 - Audio/CD/Video 1 103.48
03/21/2019 10787  Sprint 631 - Internet/Telephone 1 6.00
03/21/2019 10788 ROCKET OIL 658 - Van - Fuel & Ol 1 28.00
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 5.94
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 1 62.97
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 685 - Qutreach 1 60.21
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 664 - Periodicals 1 123.90
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 665 - Audio/CDNideo 1 285.90
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 676 - Office Supplies 1 23.42
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 710 - Misc. Collections 1 94.98
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 661 - Books-Aduit 1 31.55
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 14.92
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 670 - Adult Programming 1 11.16
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 74.56
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 661 - Books-Adult 1 108.86
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 670 - Adult Programming 1 162.72
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 20.25
03/21/2019 dbp... Wal-Mart Business 684 - Fundraising 1 24.70
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 33.94
03/21/2019 dbp.. Wal-Mart Business 676 - Office Supplies 1 40.66
03/21/2019 1079 EICHEL L WARREN 621 - Janitorial 1 29.78
03/21/2019 10791  Xbs 672 - Service Agreements 1 505.38
03/21/2019 10791  Xbs 672 - Service Agreements 2 252.69
03/22/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 204 - Federal Withholding Payable 571.34
03/22/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 131.07
03/22/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 131.07
03/22/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 560.42
03/22/2019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 : FICA Payable 560.42
03/22/2019 dbp... Madisonville Utilities 623 - Utilities 1 991.85
03/28/2019 dbp... Gale 661 - Books-Adult 2 3119
03/31/2019 1079 KY DEFERRED COMPENSAT... 210-401K 249.82
Mar 19 23,035.31
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HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

Schedule 2 - Check Register Dawson Springs Operational Acct

March 2019
Date Num Name Account Class Amount

Mar 19

03/01/2019 676 - Office Supplies 2 0.05
03/08/2019 dbcard Wal-Mart Business 670 - Adult Programming 2 74.19
03/09/2019 2028 DAVID WOLFE 670 - Adult Programming 2 300.00
03/11/2019 db pu... SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR 663 - Books-Children 2 288.61
03/14/2019 dbpu... MINIT MART 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 53.49
03/14/2019 db pu.. BRASHER'S HOMETOWNHA... 621 - Janitorial 2 23.46
03/19/2019 dbpu... Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 10.60
03/28/2019 dbpu... Food Giant 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 88.97
03/28/2019 db pu... Dawson Springs Museum 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 2 50.00
Mar 19 889.37
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